BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM 1452, AR 538

In the Matters of
NOTICE OF CHANGE IN SERVICE LIST
FOR RENEWABLE NORTHWEST
PROJECT

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF
OREGON

Investigation into Pilot Programs to
demonstrate the use and effectiveness of
Volumetric Incentive Rates for Solar
Photovoltaic Energy Systems (UM 1452),
And
A Rulemaking Regarding Solar
Photovoltaic Energy Systems (HB 3039)
(AR 538).

N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Renewable Northwest Project (“RNP’’) submits this Notice of Change in Service List
requesting that the Commission remove the following individual from the official service list in
this docket:

Ann English Gravatt

Policy Director

Renewable Northwest Project

917 S.W. Oak, Suite 303

Portland, Oregon 97205

ann@rnp.or

Suzanne Leta Liou remains on the official service list as RNP’s contact person for service
in this docket. John W. Stephens, of Esler Stephens & Buckley, remains on the official service
list as counsel for RNP.

DATED this 23" day of March, 2010.

ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY

By: _ /s/ John W. Stephens
John W. Stephens
Of Attorneys for Renewable Northwest
Project
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served the foregoing NOTICE OF CHANGE IN SERVICE

LIST FOR RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT on the following persons on March 23,

2010, by hand-delivering, faxing, e-mailing, or mailing (as indicated below) to each a copy
thereof, and if mailed, contained in a sealed envelope, with postage paid, addressed to said
attorneys at the last known address of each shown below and deposited in the post office on said

day at Portland, Oregon:

Robert Frisbee
rfrisbee@si-two.com

Jolene Goodnight
jolene.goodnight@gmail.com

Russell Hirsch
russell@dhgllc.com

Rainer Hummel
rhummel@g.com

5041 S.W. Illinois Street
Portland, Oregon 97221

David Johnson
sideoff.dave@gmail.com

Teddy Keizer

teddy@goteddygo.com
1615 S.E. 30th Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97214

Sean Micken
sean@resolveenergy.net

Raymond P. Neff
rpneff@efn.org
461-1/2 River Road
Eugene, Oregon 97404
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by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
Attorneys at Law

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97204-2021

Telephone: (503) 223-1510
Facsimile: (503) 294-3995
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Cliff Taylor
gentaylor@comcast.net

John Vareldzis
john.vareldzis@gmail.com

25 N.W. 23" Place, Suite 6 #397
Portland, Oregon 97210

Daniel Weldon
danweldon@umpquabank.com
Umpqua Bank

19790 South Ferguson Terrace
Oregon City, Oregon 97045

Robert Del Mar
robert.delmar@state.or.us
Energy Analyst

Oregon Dept. of Energy
625 Marion Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97301

Kip Pheil
Kip.pheil@state.or.us
Senior Policy Analyst
Oregon Dept. of Energy
625 Marion Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97301

Vijay A. Satyal
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us
Senior Policy Analyst
Oregon Dept. of Energy
625 Marion Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97301

James Reismiller
james@abundantsolar.com
Abundant Solar

Eric Nill
eric@aesrenew.com
Advanced Energy Systems
65 Centennial Loop
Eugene, Oregon 97401
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ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
Attorneys at Law

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97204-2021

Telephone: (503) 223-1510
Facsimile: (503)294-3995
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Ann L. Fisher
energlaw@aol.com

AF Legal & Consulting Services
P.O. Box 25302

Portland, Oregon 97298-0302

Scott Bossom
sbossom@albinabank.com
Credit Administrator
Albina Community Bank

Steve Soule
steve.soule@atlasmarkets.com

Atlas Markets

4203 Montrose Boulevard, Suite 650
Houston, Texas 77006

Martin Shain
martin@bacgensolar.com
Bacgen Solar Group

One World Trade Center
121 S.W. Salmon, 11" Floor
Portland, Oregon 97204

Alice Bray
abray@b-e-f.org

BEF Renewable, Inc.
240 S.W. First Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97204

Gordon Feighner
gordon@oregoncub.org

Citizen’s Utility Board of Oregon
610 S.W. Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, Oregon 97205-3404

Bob Jenks

bob@oregoncub.org

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 S.W. Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, Oregon 97205-3404

G. Catriona McCracken
catriona@oregoncub.org
Citizen’s Utility Board of Oregon
610 S.W. Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, Oregon 97205-3404
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Attorneys at Law
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Jeff Bissonnette
jeff@oregoncub.org

Citizen’s Utility Board of Oregon
610 S.W. Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, Oregon 97205-3404

Lee Rahr

leerahr@ci.portland.or.us

City of Portland—Planning & Sustainability
721 N.W. 9" Avenue, Suite 350

Portland, Oregon 97209

David Tooze

dtooze@ci.portland.or.us

City of Portland—Planning & Sustainability
1900 S.W. Fourth Avenue, Suite 7100
Portland, Oregon 97201

Peter P. Blood
pblood@columbiaenergypartners.com
VP Origination & Portfolio Management
Columbia Energy Partners, LLC

317 Columbia Street

Vancouver, Washington 98660

Sandra Walden
swalden@realcomassoc.com
Commercial Solar Ventures

621 S.W. Alder Street, Suite 300
Portland, Oregon 97205

Jesse E. Cowell, Esq.
jec@dvclaw.com

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, Oregon 97204

Stephanie S. Andrus
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us
Department of Justice

1162 Court Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97301-4096
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Paul Graham
paul.graham@state.or.us
Department of Justice

1162 Court Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97301-4096

Laurie Hutchinson
laurieh@e-c-co.com

EC Renewable Solutions
2121 N.W. Thurman
Portland, Oregon 97210

Kathleen Newman
knewman@emoregon.org
Oregon Interfaith Power & Light
Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon
1553 N.E. Greensword Drive
Hillsboro, Oregon 97214

Kacia Brockman
kacia@energytrust.org

Energy Trust of Oregon

851 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 1200
Portland, Oregon 97204

Doug Boleyn
doug.boleyn@energytrust.org
Commercial Solar Program Manager
Energy Trust of Oregon

851 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 1200
Portland, Oregon 97204

Jed Jorgensen
jed.jorgensen@energytrust.org
Renewable Energy Project Manager
Energy Trust of Oregon

851 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 1200
Portland, Oregon 97204

Betsy Kauffman
betsy.kauffman@energytrust.org
Senior Program Manager

Energy Trust of Oregon

851 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 1200
Portland, Oregon 97204
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Dave McClelland
dave.mcclelland@energytrust.org
Solar Program Coordinator

Energy Trust of Oregon

851 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 1200
Portland, Oregon 97204

Keith Rossman
keith.rossman@energytrust.org
Solar Program Intern

Energy Trust of Oregon

851 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 1200
Portland, Oregon 97204

Lizzie Rubado
lizzie.rubado@energytrust.org
Residential Solar Project Manager
Energy Trust of Oregon

851 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 1200
Portland, Oregon 97204

Peter West

Peter.west@energytrust.org

Director of Renewable Energy Programs
Energy Trust of Oregon

851 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 1200
Portland, Oregon 97204

Brock Howell
brock@environmentoregon.org
Advocate

Environment Oregon

1536 S.E. 11" Avenue, Suite B
Portland, Oregon 97214

Jennifer Gleason

jen@elaw.org

Environmental Law Alliance Worldwide
1877 Garden Avenue

Eugene, Oregon 97403

Christopher Dymond
christopherd@enxco.com
Enxco

1440 Nebraska Avenue N.
Salem, Oregon 97301
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Lynn Frank
lynn.frank@fivestarsintl.com
Five Stars International, Ltd.
2522 19" Street S.E.

Salem, Oregon 97302

Joseph Esmonde
joe@ibew48.com

IBEW

15937 N.E. Airport Way
Portland, Oregon 97230-4958

Ronald W. Jones
ronjones@ibew659.0rg

IBEW Local 659

4480 Rogue Valley Highway #3
Central Point, Oregon 97502-1695

Randy Allphin
rallphin@idahopower.com
Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070

Christa Bearry
cbearry@idahopower.com
Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070

Karl Bokenkamp
kbokenkamp@idahopower.com

General Manager-Power Supply Planning
Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070

Ric Gale
rgale@idahopower.com
VP - Regulatory Affairs
Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070
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Barton L. Kline, Esq.
bkline@idahopower.com
Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070

Jeff Malmen
jmalmen@idahopower.com
Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070

Lisa D. Nordstrom, Esq.
Inordstrom@idahopower.com
Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070

Gregory W. Said
gsaid@idahopower.com
Director, Revenue Requirement
Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070

Mark Stokes
mstokes@idahopower.com
Manager, Power Supply & Planning
Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070

Dave Angell
daveangell@idahopower.com
Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070

Jeannette C. Bowman
jbowman@idahopower.com
Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070
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Carolyn Vogt
vogtc@lanepowell.com

Lane Powell, PC

601 S.W. Second Avenue, Suite 2100
Portland, Oregon 97204-3158

Ben Nelson
nrocnelson@qwest.net
Lead Organizer

Liuna

Jeff Friedman
jeff@livelightenergy.com
Energy Consultant
Livelight Energy

1750 S.W. 187" Avenue
Beaverton, Oregon 97006

Keith Knowles
keith@livelightenergy.com
President

Livelight Energy

1750 S.W. 187" Avenue
Beaverton, Oregon 97006

Wendy Mclndoo
wendy@mcd-law.com

Office Manager

McDowell & Rackner, P.C.

520 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, Oregon 97204

Lisa F. Rackner, Esq.
lisa@mcd-law.com

McDowell & Rackner, P.C.

520 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, Oregon 97204

Brian B. Doherty, Esq.
brian.doherty@millernash.com
Miller Nash

111 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 3400
Portland, Oregon 97204-3699
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Robert Grott

robert@nebc.org

NW Environmental Business Council
620 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 1008
Portland, Oregon 97204

Bill Edmonds
wre@nwnatural.com

Director Environmental Policy
NW Natural

220 N.W. 2" Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97209

Len Bergstein
Ibergstein@aol.com
NW Strategies, Inc.

Annie Leineweber
noweststra@aol.com

NW Strategies, Inc.

805 S.W. Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, Oregon 97205

J. Franklin Cable
fcable@obsidianfinance.com

Obsidian Finance Group, LLC

10260 S.W. Greenburg Road, Suite 1150
Portland, Oregon 97223

Jeremy W. Hull
jhull@obsidianfinance.com

Obsidian Finance Group, LLC

10260 S.W. Greenburg Road, Suite 1150
Portland, Oregon 97223

Duke Shepard

Oregon AFL-CIO
duke@oraflcio.org
2110 State Street
Salem, Oregon 97214

Melody Guy
melodyg@qwestoffice.net
Oregon District Council of Laborers
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Tom O’Connor

toconnor@teleport.com

Oregon Municipal Electric Utilities Assoc.
PO Box 928

Salem, Oregon 97308-0928

Sandra Flicker

sflicker@oreca.org

Oregon Rural Electric Cooperative Ass’n.
1750 Liberty Street S.E.

Salem, Oregon 97302-5159

Desari Strader

desari@oseia.org

Oregon Solar Energy Industries Assoc.
3855 S.W. 153" Drive

Beaverton, Oregon 97006

Judy Barnes

jbarnes@hevanet.com

Oregonians for Renewable Energy Payments
1425 S.E. 37th

Portland, Oregon 97214

Mark E. Pengilly

mpengilly@gmail.com

Oregonians for Renewable Energy Payments
PO Box 10221

Portland, Oregon 97296

Seth Prickett
sethprickett@gmail.com

Director Public Policy Gov’t Affairs
OSEIA

3548 N.E. Sixth Avenue

Portland, Oregon 97212

Justin Klure
iklure@peventuresllc.com
Pacific Energy Ventures, LLC

Erik Anderson
erik.anderson@pacificorp.com
Pacific Power & Light

825 N.E. Multnomah, Suite 1800
Portland, Oregon 97232
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Joelle Steward
joelle.steward@pacificorp.com
Pacific Power & Light

825 N.E. Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232

Kyle L. Davis
kyle.l.davis@pacificorp.com
Mgr. Env. Policy & Strategy
PacifiCorp

825 N.E. Multnomah
Portland, Oregon 97232

Ryan Flynn, Esq.
ryan.flynn@pacificorp.com
PacifiCorp

825 N.E. Multnomah, Suite 1800
Portland, Oregon 97232

Peter Roberts
peterbroberts@comcast.net
Peter Roberts, LLC

3731 Pine Canyon Drive
Eugene, Oregon 97405

Doug Kuns
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Portland General Electric Company
121 S.W. Salmon Street, IWTC0702
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State Affairs Specialist

Portland General Electric Company
121 S.W. Salmon, 1IWTC1301
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Portland General Electric Company
121 S.W. Salmon Street, 1IWTC1301
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Page 12  CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

(| (| XL MO0 (| (|

XX

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
Attorneys at Law

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97204-2021

Telephone: (503) 223-1510
Facsimile: (503)294-3995


mailto:joelle.steward@pacificorp.com
mailto:kyle.l.davis@pacificorp.com
mailto:ryan.flynn@pacificorp.com
mailto:peterbroberts@comcast.net
mailto:pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com
mailto:brendan.mccarthy@pgn.com
mailto:richard.george@pgn.com

Theresa Gibney
theresa.gibney@state.or.us

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
P.O. Box 2148

Salem, Oregon 97308-2148

Jennifer Gross
jennifer.gross@nwnatural.com
NW Natural

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
220 N.W. 2" Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97209

Andrew Noel
anoel@recsolar.com
REC Solar

833 S.E. Main

PMB 134

Portland, Oregon 97214

Kirpal Khalsa
solarworks@gmail.com
Renewable Energy Systems
P.O. Box 2192

Cave Junction, Oregon 97523

Ann English Gravatt
ann@rnp.or

Policy Director

Suzanne Leta Liou
suzanne@rnp.org

Senior Policy Advocate
Renewable Northwest Project
917 S.W. Oak, Suite 303
Portland, Oregon 97205

Bob Beaulaurier
bob@research13.com
Research 13

2597 Kilhenny Court
West Linn, Oregon 97068

David Richards
david@rs-s2s.com

RS Energy, LLC

20915 S.W. 105™ Avenue
Tualatin, Oregon 97062-9511

Page 13  CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

(| XX

MO0

(|

(|

XX

(|

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
Attorneys at Law

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97204-2021

Telephone: (503) 223-1510
Facsimile: (503)294-3995


mailto:lisa.c.schwartz@state.or.us
mailto:jennifer.gross@nwnatural.com
mailto:anoel@recsolar.com
mailto:solarworks@gmail.com
mailto:ann@rnp.org
mailto:rachel@rnp.org
mailto:bob@research13.com
mailto:david@rs-s2s.com

Colin Murchie
cmurchie@solarcity.com
Solar City

4007 29" Street

Mt. Rainier, MD 20712

Andrew Koyaanisgatsi
andrew@solarenergyoregon.com
Solar Energy Solutions, Inc.
3730 S.E. Lafayette Court
Portland, Oregon 97202

Rob Lavigne
rlavigne@solarcity.com

Solarcity
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Stanley Florek
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Seattle, Washington 98103
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Three Phase Electric
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